CITY OF RYE

NOTICE

There will be a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Rye on Wednesday, May 27, 2009, at 8:00 p.m. in the Council Room of City Hall. *The Council will convene at 7:50 p.m. and it is expected they will adjourn into Executive Session at 7:51 p.m. to discuss personnel matters.*

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Residents may be heard who have matters to discuss that do not appear on the agenda.
- 4. Presentation of the City of Rye Stormwater Management Program 2008 Annual Report.
- 5. Temporary Traffic Safety and Trails Committee Project Update.
- 6. Consideration to set a public hearing to restrict parking on Mead Place.
- 7. Consideration to set a public hearing for July 15, 2009 for a Special Permit Application (#TC011) submitted by MetroPCS New York, LLC to co-locate a wireless telecommunications facility on the roof top of 66 Milton Road.
- 8. Resolution to rescind changes to local law amending Chapter 191, Vehicles and Traffic, of the Rye City Code by amending Section 191-20, Subsections B and C to reinstate a one-hour limit on parking on Theodore Fremd Road. Roll Call
- Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign an employment agreement with Francis J. Culross to serve as Rye City Manager effective May 27, 2009. Roll Call
- Bid award for one Printer/Cutter for Sign Shop for the City of Rye Department of Public Works.
 Roll Call.
- Bid award for reconstruction of the City Hall Steps for the City of Rye Department of Engineering. Roll Call.
- 12. Resolution to declare certain equipment as surplus. Roll Call

- 13. Seven reappointments to the Finance Committee, three for terms ending January 1, 2010, two for terms ending January 1, 2011, and two for terms ending January 1, 2012 by the Mayor with Council approval.
- 14. Miscellaneous communications and reports.
- 15. Old Business.
- 16. New Business.
- 17. Draft unapproved minutes of the regular meeting of the City Council held May 13, 2009.
- 18. Adjournment.

The next regular meeting of the City Council will be held on Wednesday, June 10, 2009.